E2275PWJ

21.5inch
(54.6 cm) LCD MONITOR

This versatile 21.5-inch display provides excellent picture quality
and performance in any department. Full HD resolution, high
contrast ratios and fast response times produce rich, vivid
imagery. The ergonomic stand and Flicker Free technology
enhance your viewing comfort.
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Height adjust  Speakers  FlickerFree Vesa Wallmount

Height adjustable stand Integrated Speakers

We care about your well-being. This is why this Built-in speakers make it easy to catch up with
monitor offers height adjustment options, which family, friends and colleagues. For movies, music,
help you find your perfect posture while working, games and more, you'll enjoy quality audio without
playing or watching videos. Adapting your AOC the hassle of connecting external speakers.

monitor to your needs not only helps you reduce

fatigue and keep your body healthy. In the end it

lets you and your team achieve better results in

whatever you are doing.




Screen Details
Resolution

Refresh rate
Response time

Panel

Backlight

FlickerFree

Aspect ratio
Brightness (typical)
Contrast (dynamic)
Contrast (static)

Pixel Pitch (H) (V)
Diagonal (inch)
Active Screen Area (HxW)
Viewing angle (CR10)
Display Colours
Panel Finishing

OSD languages

Connections
Signal Input
Audio output

Built-in Speakers

What's in the box

1920x1080 PX

60Hz

2ms

N

WLED

Yes

16:9

250 cd/m?

200M:1

1000:1

248

21.5inch

477.5x268.5 mm

170/160 ®

16.7 Million

Matt

English, French , Spanish,
Portuguese, German, Italian,
Dutch, Swedish, Finnish, Polish
,Czech, Russian, Korean,

Traditional Chinese, Simple
Chinese, Japanese

HDMI 1.4 x 1, VGA, DVI
Headphone out (3,5mm)

2Wx2

VGA cable (1,8 m), DVI cable (1,8 m), Audio Cable (1,8 m),

Sustainability

« Environmental and energy: RoHS, Lead-free, Mercury Free

* Recyclable packaging material: 100 %

Ergonomics

Pivot

Swivel

Tilt

Height Adjust Amount

Vesa Wallmount

Power details
Powersupply
Powersource

Power Consumption

Dimensions

Product Dimensions (incl base)
CartonDimensions

Net Weight (excl package)

Gross Weight (incl package)

Warranty
WarrantyPeriod
EAN

MTBF

Regulations

TUV-GS 1, TUV-Bauart, CE 1, TCO 7, Energystar 7, EPEAT Silver,

1/90°
-165/+165 °
-5/+25 °
130mm

100x100

Internal
100 - 240V 50/60Hz

On 14.3 wattW, Off 0.3 wattW
Standby 0.3 wattW,

504x212.9x468.8 mm
653x190x395 mm
4.8 Kg

6.5 Kg

3 Years
4038986125482

50.000 hours

FCC 1, EAC 1, ISO 9241-307 class | 1, Rohs compliant 1,
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