

# **E2275PWJ**

## 21.5 inch

(54.6 cm) LCD MONITOR

This versatile 21.5-inch display provides excellent picture quality and performance in any department. Full HD resolution, high contrast ratios and fast response times produce rich, vivid imagery. The ergonomic stand and Flicker Free technology enhance your viewing comfort.









Height adjust

Speakers

FlickerFree

Vesa Wallmount

# Height adjustable stand



We care about your well-being. This is why this monitor offers height adjustment options, which help you find your perfect posture while working, playing or watching videos. Adapting your AOC monitor to your needs not only helps you reduce fatigue and keep your body healthy. In the end it lets you and your team achieve better results in whatever you are doing.

# **Integrated Speakers**



Built-in speakers make it easy to catch up with family, friends and colleagues. For movies, music, games and more, you'll enjoy quality audio without

the hassle of connecting external speakers.

#### **Screen Details**

Resolution	1920x1080 PX
Refresh rate	60Hz
Response time	2 ms
Panel	TN
Backlight	WLED
FlickerFree	Yes
Aspect ratio	16:9
Brightness (typical)	250 cd/m <sup>2</sup>
Contrast (dynamic)	200M:1
Contrast (static)	1000:1
Pixel Pitch (H) (V)	248
Diagonal (inch)	21.5 inch
Active Screen Area (HxW)	477.5x268.5 mm
Viewing angle (CR10)	170/160 º
Display Colours	16.7 Million
Panel Finishing	Matt
OSD languages	English, French, Spanish, Portuguese, German, Italian, Dutch, Swedish, Finnish, Polish ,Czech, Russian, Korean, Traditional Chinese, Simple Chinese, Japanese

#### **Connections**

Signal Input	HDMI 1.4 x 1, VGA, DVI
Audio output	Headphone out (3,5mm)
Built-in Speakers	2 W x 2

## What's in the box

VGA cable (1,8 m), DVI cable (1,8 m), Audio Cable (1,8 m),

## Sustainability

- Environmental and energy: RoHS, Lead-free, Mercury Free
- $\bullet$  Recyclable packaging material: 100 %

## **Ergonomics**

Pivot	1 /90°
Swivel	-165/+165 °
Tilt	-5/+25 °
Height Adjust Amount	130mm
Vesa Wallmount	100x100

#### **Power details**

Powersupply	Internal
Powersource	100 - 240V 50/60Hz
Power Consumption	On 14.3 wattW, Off 0.3 wattW Standby 0.3 wattW,

#### **Dimensions**

Product Dimensions (incl base)	504x212.9x468.8 mm
CartonDimensions	653x190x395 mm
Net Weight (excl package)	4.8 Kg
Gross Weight (incl package)	6.5 Kg

## Warranty

WarrantyPeriod	3 Years
EAN	4038986125482
MTBF	50.000 hours

## Regulations

TUV-GS 1, TUV-Bauart , CE 1, TCO 7, Energystar 7, EPEAT Silver, FCC 1, EAC 1, ISO 9241-307 class I 1, Rohs compliant 1,

